Manhattanville (0-2) -vs- Stockton (1-0)
9/4/2021 at Madison, N.J. (Ranger Stadium)

Date: 9/4/2021 Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
e R s Stadiun o _1[ o[ o 1
?fﬁcials: Referee, Sally LaPorte Asst. Referee, Eliza Scott Scorer, Stockton 4 2 2 0 8
Manhattanville 1 Stockton 8
Pos # Player SH SOG G A Ds Fouls Pos # Player SH SOG G A Ds Fouls
Starters Starters
GK 00 Florence Harrison 0 0O 0 0 O 0 F 1 Wilson,Tori 2 2 2 1 0 0
M 4 Ava Panzer 0 0 0 0 O 0 D 3 LeHenaff,Makenna 0 0O 0 0 O 0
D 5 Caitlin Antinozzi 0 0O 0 0 O 0 D 4 Bilgrami,Ameera 0 0 0 0 O 0
M 8 Abbey Playle 2 0O 0 1 O 0 F 5 Morganti,Gianna 4 4 2 1 0 0
F 13 Felicity Williams 2 1 0 0 O 0 F 8 Guilford,Corinn 0 0 0 0 O 0
D 17 Alyssa Monahan 0 0 0 0 O 0 M 13 Dancisin,Madison 0 0O 0 0 O 0
F 20 Kate Buckley 0 0 0 0 O 0 F 16 Maguire,Madison 3 3 2 1 0 0
F 21 Charlotte Stanwood 1 1 1 0 O 0 M 22 Roberts,Gracee 4 3 0 0 O 0
M 22 Raquel Brown 1 1 0 1 O 0 D 24 Andrus,Kelsey 1 1 1 0 O 0
Substitutes M 26 Freire,Rhian 1 1 0 0 O 0
6 Cordelia Barnett 0 0O 0 0 O 0 GK 95 Harris,Alley 0 0 0 0 O 0
98 Cat Morgan 0 0 0 O 0 Substitutes
Totals 6 3 1 2 0 0 2 Palumbo,Alexandria 2 2 0 0 O 0
7 Hawkins,Jamilyn 0 0O 0 1 O 0
10 Gerhard,Shea 1 1 0 0 O 0
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves 11 Hunter,Autumn 0 0 0 0 O 0
00 Florence Harrison 30:00 6 6 12 Fiorito,Jenna 3 3 1 1 0 0
98 Cat Morgan 30:00 2 6 18 Mollahan,Kelly 0 0O 0 0 O 0
Totals 8 12 19 Keeney,Katie 0O 0 0 0 O 0
20 Ludman,Dakota 0 0 0 1 O 0
21 LoBianco,Giavonna 0 0 0 0 O 0
88 Mitchell, Kylie 0 0 0 0 o 0
Totals 21 20 8 6 O 0
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
88 Mitchell, Kylie 30:00 0 2
95 Harris,Alley 30:00 1 0
Totals 1 2
Shots By Period 1 2 3 4 Total Penalty Corners By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Manhattanville 1 0 5 6 Manhattanville 1 0 2 3
Stockton 8 4 7 2 21 Stockton 5 2 4 1 12
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Manhattanville 4 2 5 1 12 Manhattanville 0 0 0 0 0
Stockton 0 0 0 2 2 Stockton 0 0 0 0 0
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
STOC
1:53 K Morganti,Gianna Wilson, Tori Shot into right side from middle of box,
3:21 ETOC Maguire,Madison Dribbled past a defender, chipped a shot
9:54 ETOC Morganti,Gianna Fiorito,Jenna Took pass from top, dribbled, chipped pa
STOC

12:31 K Andrus,Kelsey Rebound off deflection



19:40

23:45

28:26

33:26

40:04

MVILL
E
STOC
K
STOC
K
STOC
K

STOC
K

Charlotte Stanwood
Wilson, Tori
Maguire,Madison
Wilson, Tori

Fiorito,Jenna

Abbey Playle , Raquel Brown
Morganti,Gianna
Ludman,Dakota
Maguire,Madison

Hawkins,Jamilyn

Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Tipped off blast from top on corner

quick shot from left, pass from center

GOAL by STOCK Maguire,Madison, Assist by
Ludman,Dakota, goal number 1 for season.

GOAL by STOCK Wilson,Tori, Assist by
Maguire,Madison, goal number 1 for season.

wide open from left post, pass from top



Time
00:00
00:00
01:53

03:21

05:34
05:34
06:25
06:42
06:42
06:42
09:54

11:34
12:29
12:31
12:31

15:00
15:00
19:40
19:40

23:17
23:39
23:45

26:03

28:26

30:00
30:00
30:00
30:00
31:21
33:26

34:00
35:00
33:50
40:01
40:04

42:33
42:49
43:22

Team

MVILLE
STOCK
STOCK

STOCK
STOCK

STOCK
STOCK
STOCK
STOCK
STOCK
STOCK
STOCK
STOCK

STOCK
STOCK
STOCK
STOCK
STOCK

STOCK
0
0
MVILLE
MVILLE

MVILLE
STOCK
STOCK
STOCK

STOCK
STOCK
STOCK
STOCK

0
0
0
MVILLE
STOCK
STOCK
STOCK

STOCK
STOCK
STOCK
STOCK
STOCK
STOCK

STOCK
STOCK
STOCK
STOCK

Play By Play

Play

Florence Harrison at goalie for Manhattanville.

Harris,Alley at goalie for Stockton.

GOAL by STOCK Morganti,Gianna (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Wilson,Tori, goal number 1 for season.
Manhattanville 0, Stockton 1

*Shot into right side from middle of box, pass from right

GOAL by STOCK Maguire,Madison, goal number 1 for season.
Manhattanville 0, Stockton 2

*Dribbled past a defender, chipped a shot past GK

Penalty corner by STOCK Maguire,Madison [05:34].

Shot by STOCK Freire,Rhian, SAVE Florence Harrison.

Penalty corner by STOCK Maguire,Madison [06:25].

Penalty corner by STOCK Maguire,Madison [06:42].

Shot by STOCK Maguire,Madison, SAVE Florence Harrison.

Shot by STOCK Roberts,Gracee, SAVE Florence Harrison.

GOAL by STOCK Morganti,Gianna, Assist by Fiorito,Jenna, goal number 2 for season.
Manhattanville 0, Stockton 3

*Took pass from top, dribbled, chipped past GK from center of box

Penalty corner by STOCK Dancisin,Madison [11:34].

Penalty corner by STOCK Dancisin,Madison [12:29].

Shot by STOCK Roberts,Gracee, SAVE Florence Harrison.

GOAL by STOCK Andrus,Kelsey, goal number 1 for season.
Manhattanville 0, Stockton 4

*Rebound off deflection

End of period [15:00].

Start of 2nd period [15:00].

Penalty corner by MVILLE Ava Panzer [19:40].

GOAL by MVILLE Charlotte Stanwood, Assist by Abbey Playle and Raquel Brown, goal number 1 for season.
Manhattanville 1, Stockton 4

*Tipped off blast from top on corner

Shot by STOCK Morganti,Gianna, SAVE Florence Harrison.

Penalty corner by STOCK Maguire,Madison [23:39].

GOAL by STOCK Wilson,Tori, Assist by Morganti,Gianna, goal nhumber 1 for season.
Manhattanville 1, Stockton 5

*quick shot from left, pass from center

Penalty corner by STOCK Maguire,Madison [26:03].

Shot by STOCK Gerhard,Shea, SAVE Florence Harrison.

GOAL by STOCK Maguire,Madison, Assist by Ludman,Dakota, goal humber 1 for season.
Manhattanville 1, Stockton 6

tip in from right post off shot from 20

End of period [30:00].

Start of 3rd period [30:00].

Cat Morgan at goalie for Manhattanville.

Mitchell,Kylie at goalie for Stockton.

Penalty corner by STOCK Maguire,Madison [31:21].

GOAL by STOCK Wilson,Tori, Assist by Maguire,Madison, goal number 1 for season.
Manhattanville 1, Stockton 7

*

Penalty corner by STOCK Maguire,Madison [34:00].

Shot by STOCK Morganti,Gianna, SAVE Cat Morgan.

Shot by STOCK Palumbo,Alexandra, SAVE Cat Morgan.

Shot by STOCK Roberts,Gracee, SAVE Cat Morgan.

GOAL by STOCK Fiorito,Jenna, Assist by Hawkins,Jamilyn, goal number 1 for season.
Manhattanville 1, Stockton 8

*wide open from left post, pass from top

Penalty corner by STOCK Dancisin,Madison [42:33].

Penalty corner by STOCK Dancisin,Madison [42:49].

Shot by STOCK Fiorito,Jenna, SAVE Cat Morgan.



43:25
45:00
45:00
49:15
49:57
50:30
50:55
55:52
56:01
58:20
58:25
58:25
59:25
60:00

STOCK
0

0

MVILLE
MVILLE
MVILLE
MVILLE
MVILLE
MVILLE
STOCK
STOCK
STOCK
MVILLE
0

Shot by STOCK Palumbo,Alexandra, SAVE Cat Morgan.
End of period [45:00].

Start of 4th period [45:00].

Shot by MVILLE Abbey Playle WIDE LEFT.

Shot by MVILLE Felicity Williams WIDE LEFT.

Penalty corner by MVILLE Ava Panzer [50:30].

Shot by MVILLE Abbey Playle BLOCKED.

Penalty corner by MVILLE Charlotte Stanwood [55:52].
Shot by MVILLE Raquel Brown, SAVE Mitchell,Kylie.
Shot by STOCK Fiorito,Jenna, SAVE Cat Morgan.
Penalty corner by STOCK Maguire,Madison [58:25].
Shot by STOCK Roberts,Gracee WIDE.

Shot by MVILLE Felicity Williams, SAVE Mitchell,Kylie.
End of period [60:00].



