Manhattanville (0-2) -vs- Stockton (1-0) 9/4/2021 at Madison, N.J. (Ranger Stadium)

Date: 9/4/2021

Attendance: 60
Stadium: Ranger Stadium
Officials: Referee, Sally LaPorte Asst. Referee, Eliza Scott Scorer,

Goals By Period	1	2	3	4	Total
Manhattanville	0	1	0	0	1
Stockton	4	2	2	0	8

Manhattanville 1

Pos	#	Player	SH	SOG	G	Α	Ds	Fouls
		Starters						
GK	00	Florence Harrison	0	0	0	0	0	0
М	4	Ava Panzer	0	0	0	0	0	0
D	5	Caitlin Antinozzi	0	0	0	0	0	0
М	8	Abbey Playle	2	0	0	1	0	0
F	13	Felicity Williams	2	1	0	0	0	0
D	17	Alyssa Monahan	0	0	0	0	0	0
F	20	Kate Buckley	0	0	0	0	0	0
F	21	Charlotte Stanwood	1	1	1	0	0	0
Μ	22	Raquel Brown	1	1	0	1	0	0
		Substitute	es					
	6	Cordelia Barnett	0	0	0	0	0	0
	98	Cat Morgan	0	0	0	0	0	0
		Totals	6	3	1	2	0	0

#	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves
00	Florence Harrison	30:00	6	6
98	Cat Morgan	30:00	2	6
	Totals		8	12

Stockton 8

Pos	#	Player	SH	SOG	G	Α	Ds	Fouls
		Starters						
F	1	Wilson,Tori	2	2	2	1	0	0
D	3	LeHenaff,Makenna	0	0	0	0	0	0
D	4	Bilgrami,Ameera	0	0	0	0	0	0
F	5	Morganti, Gianna	4	4	2	1	0	0
F	8	Guilford,Corinn	0	0	0	0	0	0
М	13	Dancisin, Madison	0	0	0	0	0	0
F	16	Maguire,Madison	3	3	2	1	0	0
М	22	Roberts, Gracee	4	3	0	0	0	0
D	24	Andrus,Kelsey	1	1	1	0	0	0
М	26	Freire,Rhian	1	1	0	0	0	0
GK	95	Harris,Alley	0	0	0	0	0	0
		Substitute	es					
	2	Palumbo,Alexandria	2	2	0	0	0	0
	7	Hawkins, Jamilyn	0	0	0	1	0	0
	10	Gerhard,Shea	1	1	0	0	0	0
	11	Hunter,Autumn	0	0	0	0	0	0
	12	Fiorito,Jenna	3	3	1	1	0	0
	18	Mollahan,Kelly	0	0	0	0	0	0
	19	Keeney,Katie	0	0	0	0	0	0
	20	Ludman,Dakota	0	0	0	1	0	0
	21	LoBianco, Giavonna	0	0	0	0	0	0
	88	Mitchell,Kylie	0	0	0	0	0	0
		Totals	21	20	8	6	0	0

Shots By Period	1	2	3	4	Total	Penalty Corners By Period	1	2	3	4	Total
						Totals				1	2
						95 Harris, Alley			30:00	1	0
						88 Mitchell,Kylie			30:00	0	2

Goalkeepers

Shots By Period	1	2	3	4	Total
Manhattanville	0	1	0	5	6
Stockton	8	4	7	2	21
Saves By Period					
Manhattanville	4	2	5	1	12
Stockton	0	0	0	2	2

Penalty Corners By Period	1	2	3	4	Total
Manhattanville	0	1	0	2	3
Stockton	5	2	4	1	12
Fouls By Period					
Manhattanville	0	0	0	0	0
Stockton	0	0	0	0	0

Minutes GA Saves

Scoring Summary

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
1:53	STOC K	Morganti,Gianna	Wilson,Tori	Shot into right side from middle of box,
3:21	STOC K	Maguire,Madison		Dribbled past a defender, chipped a shot
9:54	STOC K	Morganti,Gianna	Fiorito,Jenna	Took pass from top, dribbled, chipped pa
12:31	STOC K	Andrus.Kelsev		Rebound off deflection

19:40	MVILL E	Charlotte Stanwood	Abbey Playle , Raquel Brown	Tipped off blast from top on corner
23:45	STOC K	Wilson,Tori	Morganti,Gianna	quick shot from left, pass from center
28:26	STOC K	Maguire,Madison	Ludman,Dakota	GOAL by STOCK Maguire, Madison, Assist by Ludman, Dakota, goal number 1 for season.
33:26	STOC K	Wilson,Tori	Maguire,Madison	GOAL by STOCK Wilson, Tori, Assist by Maguire, Madison, goal number 1 for season.
40:04	STOC K	Fiorito,Jenna	Hawkins,Jamilyn	wide open from left post, pass from top

Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Play By Play

Time	Team	Play
00:00	MVILLE	Florence Harrison at goalie for Manhattanville.
00:00	STOCK	Harris, Alley at goalie for Stockton.
01:53	STOCK	GOAL by STOCK Morganti, Gianna (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Wilson, Tori, goal number 1 for season.
		Manhattanville 0, Stockton 1
	STOCK	*Shot into right side from middle of box, pass from right
03:21	STOCK	GOAL by STOCK Maguire, Madison, goal number 1 for season.
	STOCK	Manhattanville 0, Stockton 2 *Dribbled past a defender, chipped a shot past GK
 05·34	STOCK	Penalty corner by STOCK Maguire, Madison [05:34].
	STOCK	Shot by STOCK Freire, Rhian, SAVE Florence Harrison.
	STOCK	Penalty corner by STOCK Maguire, Madison [06:25].
	STOCK	Penalty corner by STOCK Maguire, Madison [06:42].
	STOCK	Shot by STOCK Maguire, Madison, SAVE Florence Harrison.
	STOCK	Shot by STOCK Roberts, Gracee, SAVE Florence Harrison.
09:54	STOCK	GOAL by STOCK Morganti, Gianna, Assist by Fiorito, Jenna, goal number 2 for season.
	STOCK	*Took pass from top, dribbled, chipped past GK from center of box
	STOCK	Penalty corner by STOCK Dancisin, Madison [11:34].
	STOCK	Penalty corner by STOCK Dancisin, Madison [12:29].
	STOCK	Shot by STOCK Roberts, Gracee, SAVE Florence Harrison.
12:31	STOCK	GOAL by STOCK Andrus,Kelsey, goal number 1 for season.
		Manhattanville 0, Stockton 4
	STOCK	*Rebound off deflection
15:00		End of period [15:00].
15:00 19:40	MVILLE	Start of 2nd period [15:00]. Penalty corner by MVILLE Ava Panzer [19:40].
	MVILLE	GOAL by MVILLE Charlotte Stanwood, Assist by Abbey Playle and Raquel Brown, goal number 1 for season.
		Manhattanville 1, Stockton 4
	MVILLE	*Tipped off blast from top on corner
23:17	STOCK	Shot by STOCK Morganti, Gianna, SAVE Florence Harrison.
	STOCK	Penalty corner by STOCK Maguire, Madison [23:39].
23:45	STOCK	GOAL by STOCK Wilson, Tori, Assist by Morganti, Gianna, goal number 1 for season.
	STOCK	Manhattanville 1, Stockton 5
26·03	STOCK STOCK	*quick shot from left, pass from center Penalty corner by STOCK Maguire, Madison [26:03].
	STOCK	Shot by STOCK Gerhard, Shea, SAVE Florence Harrison.
28:26	STOCK	GOAL by STOCK Maguire, Madison, Assist by Ludman, Dakota, goal number 1 for season.
		Manhattanville 1, Stockton 6
	0	tip in from right post off shot from 20
30:00		End of period [30:00].
30:00	0 MVILLE	Start of 3rd period [30:00]. Cat Morgan at goalie for Manhattanville.
	STOCK	Mitchell, Kylie at goalie for Stockton.
	STOCK	Penalty corner by STOCK Maguire, Madison [31:21].
33:26	STOCK	GOAL by STOCK Wilson, Tori, Assist by Maguire, Madison, goal number 1 for season.
		Manhattanville 1, Stockton 7
	STOCK	*
	STOCK	Penalty corner by STOCK Maguire, Madison [34:00].
	STOCK STOCK	Shot by STOCK Morganti, Gianna, SAVE Cat Morgan. Shot by STOCK Palumbo, Alexandra, SAVE Cat Morgan.
	STOCK	Shot by STOCK Palumbo, Alexandra, SAVE Cat Morgan. Shot by STOCK Roberts, Gracee, SAVE Cat Morgan.
	STOCK	GOAL by STOCK Fiorito, Jenna, Assist by Hawkins, Jamilyn, goal number 1 for season.
		Manhattanville 1, Stockton 8
	STOCK	*wide open from left post, pass from top
42:33	STOCK	Penalty corner by STOCK Dancisin, Madison [42:33].
	STOCK	Penalty corner by STOCK Dancisin, Madison [42:49].
43:22	STOCK	Shot by STOCK Fiorito, Jenna, SAVE Cat Morgan.

43:25 STOCK	Shot by STOCK Palumbo, Alexandra, SAVE Cat Morgan.
45:00 0	End of period [45:00].
45:00 0	Start of 4th period [45:00].
49:15 MVILLE	Shot by MVILLE Abbey Playle WIDE LEFT.
49:57 MVILLE	Shot by MVILLE Felicity Williams WIDE LEFT.
50:30 MVILLE	Penalty corner by MVILLE Ava Panzer [50:30].
50:55 MVILLE	Shot by MVILLE Abbey Playle BLOCKED.
55:52 MVILLE	Penalty corner by MVILLE Charlotte Stanwood [55:52].
56:01 MVILLE	Shot by MVILLE Raquel Brown, SAVE Mitchell, Kylie.
58:20 STOCK	Shot by STOCK Fiorito, Jenna, SAVE Cat Morgan.
58:25 STOCK	Penalty corner by STOCK Maguire, Madison [58:25].
58:25 STOCK	Shot by STOCK Roberts, Gracee WIDE.
59:25 MVILLE	Shot by MVILLE Felicity Williams, SAVE Mitchell, Kylie.
60:00 0	End of period [60:00].